## SSB 5721 - H COMM AMD By Committee on Education

## ADOPTED 04/09/2015

```
On page 2, line 17, after "((fifteen))" strike "seventeen" and
 1
 2 insert "twenty-one"
 3
 4
       On page 2, line 38, after "communities;" strike "and"
 5
 6
       On page 2, line 39, after "(xi)" insert the following:
 7
       "The Commission on African American Affairs;
 8
       (xii) The Commission on Asian Pacific American Affairs;
 9
       (xiii) The Commission on Hispanic Affairs;
10
       (xiv) The Tribal Leader Congress on Education; and
11
       (xv)"
12
13
       On page 3, line 3, after "necessary." strike "Appointees" and
14 insert "Initial appointees"
15
16
       On page 3, line 4, after "2014." insert "Appointees of the council
17 pursuant to subsection (5)(c)(ix) through (xiv) of this section shall
18 be selected by August 31, 2015."
1 a
```

Council from the Commission on African American Affairs, the Commission on Asian Pacific American Affairs, the Commission on Hispanic Affairs, and the Tribal Leader Congress on Education. Provides that appointments made pursuant to this act, including these four appointees and the appointees from the statewide

association of public libraries and a statewide nonprofit coalition that is representative of communities of color and low-income

Adds members to the Expanded Learning Opportunities

communities, be made by August 31, 2015.

27

EFFECT: